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FIRST BAMS (2023-24 BATCH)

ACADEMIC CALENDER 2023-24 Tentative (Dates will be finalized as per the Directions of NCISM)

N.B. Educational visit & Guest Lecturer shall be organized time to time by individual department and
same will be intimated to the students by concerned Department.

FIRST TERM

DATE

EVENT/ ACTIVITY

04/12/2023 Monday

Academic Term Begins — Commencement of Classes

06/12/2023 to 22/12/2023

Transitional Curriculum Programme

25/12/2023 Monday

Christmas Holiday

27/12/2023 Wednesday Nadi parikshan, Swachata Abhiyan
28/12/2023 Thursday Shlok Pathan, Samhita Vachan, Anatomical Rangoli,
29/12/2023 Friday Surya Namskar, Hospital Visit
26/01/2024 Friday Republic Day

4" Week of January 2024 1/1 Periodic Assessment Exam
19/02/2024 Monday Shivjayanti Holiday

28/02/2024 Wednesday National Science Day

4 Week of February 2024 | I/l Periodic Assessment Exam
08/03/2024 Friday Mahashivratra Holiday

25/03/2024 Monday Dhulivandan

29/03/2024 Friday Good Friday Holiday

4" Week of March 1/11l Periodic Assessment Exam

1** Week of April Annual Social Gathering

07/04/2024 Sunday World Health Origination Day Celebration
09/04/2024 Tuesday Gudipadawa Holiday

11/04/2024 Thursday Ramjan IED Holiday

14/04/2024 Sunday Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti
17/04/2024 Wednesday Shriram Navmi Holiday

3 and 4" Week of April University First Term Exam

01/05/2024 Wednesday Maharashtra Day Holiday

06/05/2024 to 25/05/2024

Summer Vacation

\
I
Principal
Dr. K. D. Shendge Ayurvedic
Medical College, Omerga



Jay Malhar Bahuuddheshiya Vikas Sanstha,

DR. K. D. SHENDGE AYURVEDIC MEDICAL COLLEGE & SHENDGE
AYURVEDIC HOSPITAL RESEARCH CENTER OMERGA
Tq. :-Omerga, DIST. :- Dharashiv (Osmanabad) Maharashtra 413606
« NCISM INSTITUTION CODE : AYU0828. MUHS CODE :-124118.
e MOBILE : 9422464584/ 8237209210  EMAIL : ayurveddrkdshendge@gmail.com

Principal:- Dr. Pakle Govind Kalyanrao 9422464262

SECOND TERM

DATE EVENT/ ACTIVITY
27/05/2024 Monday Second Term Begins
05/06/2024 Wednesday Environmental Day Celebration
21/06/2024 Friday International Yoga Day Celebration
01/07/2024 Monday Doctors Day Celebration
1% Week of July 2024 I1/1 Periodic Assessment Exam
09/08/2024 Friday Charak Jayanti (Nagpanchami) Celebration
2" Week of August 2024 11/11 Periodic Assessment Exam
15/08/2024 Thursday Independence Day Holiday
19/08/2024 Monday Sanskrit Day Celebration
05/09/2024 Thursday Teachers Day Celebration
07/09/2024 Saturday Ganesh Chaturthi Holiday
2" Week of September 11/11l Periodic Assessment Exam
16/09/2024 Monday EID A Milad Holiday
23/09/2024 Monday NSS Day Celebration
02/10/2024 Wednesday Mahatma Gandhi and Lal Bahaddur Shastri Jayanti Holiday

3 and 4™ Week of October 2024 | University Second Term Exam

12/10/2024 Saturday Vijayadashmi Holiday
29/10/2024 Tuesday Dhanvantri Jayanti Celebration
30/10/2024 to 03/11/2024 Diwali Vacation
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THIRD TERM
DATE EVENT/ ACTIVITY
04/11/2024 Monday Third Term Begins
15/11/2024 Friday Gurunanak Jayanti
2" Week of December 2025 111/1 Periodic Assessment Exam
25/12/2024 Wednesday Christmas Holiday
2" Week January 2025 i/l Periodic Assessment Exam
26/01/2025 Sunday Republic Day
19/02/20245 Wednesday Shivjayanti
2" Week of February lI/11l Periodic Assessment Exam
26/02/2025 Wednesday Mahashivratrai
1t and 2™ Week of March Preparatory Holidays
14/03/2025 Friday Dhulivandan
3" Week of March 2025 Onward | University Final Exam of 15 Year BAMS
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